Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims
to be given

DowbpEeLL, Edwin

Darrow, Dorothy
Gladys.

McDowEeLL, Vida
Margaret Eugenie

LAWRENCE, Josephine
Marguerite.
BrowN, Samuel George

Hiuy, Kenneth James
Cowan.

WORTHING, John Hatfield

ForpHAM, Roston
Edward.

WaGER, Doris Anne

Goopg, Mary Hannah...

Svsum, Hubert

Jones, Edward
GriFrFITHS, Florence .

Neare, William George

.. | 44 Milner Road, Wimbledon, London S.W.19,

Admiralty Clerk (Retired). 20th May 1973.

24 Sheepclose Drive, Chelmsley Wood, Bir-
mingham, Widow. 9th June 1973,

Daisy Cottage, Mannings Heath, Horsham,
Sussex, Widow. 2lst April 1973.

3 Westbourne Avenue, Kingston-upon-Hull,
Spinster, 4th May 1973,

60 Deacons Hill Road, Eistree, Herts, Surveyor
(Retired). 12th! February 1973.

23 Palmeira Court, Palmeira Square, Hove,
.?;;;ex, Engineer (Retired). 24th March

36 Heswall Court, Park Street, Luton, Beds,
Retrred Crane Driver. 12th June 1973.

‘The Oatlands Park Hotel, Weybridge, Surrey,

Consultant Engineer (Retired). 13th June

1973

.| Flat 3, Wheatley Court, Bolling Road, Ililey,

Yorkshire, Wife of John Rowland Wager.
27th April 1973.

BV Pendyffryn Gardens, Prestatyn, Flintshire,

Widow. 7th June 1973.

...| The Close, Clun Road, Craven Arms, Shrop-

Shire, Retired Licensed Victualler.
June 1973,

10th

White Hall, Martletwy Narberth, Pembroke-
shire, Retired Licensed Victualler. 10th

17 Northfield Road, Narberth, Pembrokeshire,
Widow. 26th April 1973,

5 St. Clement’s
Lincoln, Retired Toolroom Manager.
May 1973.

Road, North Hykeham,
17th

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trusiee Deparht;ent, Prudential House,
Wellesley Road, Croydon, CR9 2DH, or R. W. Platt, 7 and 9 Queens Road,
Wimbledon, London, SW19 8NG, Solicitors.

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 2 Stephenson Street, P.0. Box 109,
Birmingham, B2 4AX.

Leslie Field Prior & Co., 2 Park Street, Horsham, Sussex, Solicitors. (National
Westminster Bank Limited.)

.Gosschalk, Austin & Wheldon, 30 Silver Street, Hull, Solicitors. (Frances Maud
Holdich and Thomas Anthony White Holdich.) .

Ford Michelmore Rose & Binning, 45 Gower Street, London W.C.1, Solicitors.
(Joan Eiralys Brown, Nicholas Anthony Brown and Michael Lewis Wigram.)

Ford Michelmore Rose & Binning, 45 Gower Street, London W.C.1, Solicitors.
{Michael Lewis Wigram.) i

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, Leet Court, 16 King Street, Watford,
Herts, WD1 8BN. -

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Trustee Division, 171 High Street,
Guildford, Surrey, or Guillaume and Sons, 58 Church Street, Weybridge,
Surrey, Solicitors. (Edmund Fisher Wright.)

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited (Leeds Branch), 1' Bond Court, Leeds,
%r 1.K'em'uady & Thompson, 27 Riddings Road, Iikley, Yorks, LS29 9LX,
olicitors,

Clement Hughes & Co., 4 Macs-y-Groes, Prestatyn, Flintshire, LL19 9DB,
Solicitors. (Joseph William Wallace.)

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Shrewsbury Trustee Office, 44-46 Castle
Street, Shrewsbury, SY1 2BU.

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, P.O. Box 33, Castle Square, Swansea,
Glamorganshire, or Robents & Mathias, Narberth, Pembrokeshire, Solicitors,

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, P.O. Box 33, Castle Square, Swansea,
Glamorganshire, or Roberts & Mathias, Narberth, Pembrokeshire, Solicitors.

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 44 Upper Parliament Street, Nottingham,
NG1 2DL.

14th

14th

14th
14th

24th

'24th

25th

24th

13th

13th

13th

13th

13th

13th

September

September

September

September

September

September

September

September 19

September

September

September

1973
(121)
1973
(122)
1973
(123)
1973
(124)
1973
(125)
1973
(126)

1973
az7n

73
(128)

1973
(130)

1973
(131

1973
(132)

September 1973

September 197

September

(133)

3
(134)

1973
(135)
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