Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before w notices of cla to be give:	ims
Dowdell, Edwin	44 Milner Road, Wimbledon, London S.W.19, Admiralty Clerk (Retired). 20th May 1973.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Prudential House, Wellesley Road, Croydon, CR9 2DH, or R. W. Platt, 7 and 9 Queens Road, Wimbledon, London, SW19 8NG, Solicitors.	14th September	1973 (121)
Darrow, Dorothy Gladys.	24 Sheepclose Drive, Chelmsley Wood, Bir- mingham, Widow. 9th June 1973.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 2 Stephenson Street, P.O. Box 109, Birmingham, B2 4AX.	14th September	1973 (122)
IcDowell, Vida Margaret Eugenie	Daisy Cottage, Mannings Heath, Horsham, Sussex, Widow. 21st April 1973.	Leslie Field Prior & Co., 2 Park Street, Horsham, Sussex, Solicitors. (National Westminster Bank Limited.)	14th September	1973 (123)
AWRENCE, Josephine Marguerite.	3 Westbourne Avenue, Kingston-upon-Hull, Spinster. 4th May 1973.	Gosschalk, Austin & Wheldon, 30 Silver Street, Hull, Solicitors. (Frances Maud Holdich and Thomas Anthony White Holdich.)	14th September	1973 (124)
ROWN, Samuel George	60 Deacons Hill Road, Elstree, Herts, Surveyor (Retired). 12th February 1973.	Ford Michelmore Rose & Binning, 45 Gower Street, London W.C.1, Solicitors. (Joan Eiralys Brown, Nicholas Anthony Brown and Michael Lewis Wıgram.)	24th September	1973 (125)
ILL, Kenneth James Cowan.	23 Palmeira Court, Palmeira Square, Hove, Sussex, Engineer (Retired). 24th March 1973.	Ford Michelmore Rose & Binning, 45 Gower Street, London W.C.1, Solicitors. (Michael Lewis Wigram.)	24th September	1973 (126)
ORTHING, John Hatfield	36 Heswall Court, Park Street, Luton, Beds, Retred Crane Driver. 12th June 1973.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, Leet Court, 16 King Street, Watford, Herts, WD1 8BN.	25th September	1973 (127)
ORDHAM, Roston Edward.	'The Oatlands Park Hotel, Weybridge, Surrey, Consultant Engineer (Retired). 13th June 1973.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Trustee Division, 171 High Street, Guildford, Surrey, or Guillaume and Sons, 58 Church Street, Weybridge, Surrey, Solicitors. (Edmund Fisher Wright.)	24th September	1973 (128)
AGER, Doris Anne	Flat 3, Wheatley Court, Bolling Road, Ilkley, Yorkshire, Wife of John Rowland Wager. 27th April 1973.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited (Leeds Branch), 1 Bond Court, Leeds, or Kennedy & Thompson, 27 Riddings Road, Ilkley, Yorks, LS29 9LX, Solicitors.	13th September	1973 (130)
OODE, Mary Hannah	11 Pendyffryn Gardens, Prestatyn, Flintshire, Widow. 7th June 1973.	Clement Hughes & Co., 4 Macs-y-Groes, Prestatyn, Flintshire, LL19 9DB, Solicitors. (Joseph William Wallace.)	13th September	1973 (131)
rsum, Hubert	The Close, Clun Road, Craven Arms, Shrop- Shire, 'Retired Licensed Victualler. 10th June 1973.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Shrewsbury Trustee Office, 44-46 Castle Street, Shrewsbury, SY1 2BU.	13th September	1973 (132)
DNES, Edward	White Hall, Martletwy Narberth, Pembroke- shire, Retired Licensed Victualler. 10th	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, P.O. Box 33, Castle Square, Swansea, Glamorganshire, or Roberts & Mathias, Narberth, Pembrokeshire, Solicitors.	13th September	1973 (133)
RIFFITHS, Florence	17 Northfield Road, Narberth, Pembrokeshire, Widow. 26th April 1973.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, P.O. Box 33, Castle Square, Swansea, Glamorganshire, or Roberts & Mathias, Narberth, Pembrokeshire, Solicitors.	13th September	1973 (134)
EALE, William George	5 St. Clement's Road, North Hykeham, Lincoln, Retired Toolroom Manager. 17th May 1973.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 44 Upper Parliament Street, Nottingham, NG1 2DL.	13th September	1973 (135)

The London Gazette, 12th July 1973

8138